YEAR
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988

URC PAST CHAMPIONS 1948-2022

DRIVER
Bob Cooney
Bob Cooney
Mike Magill
Mike Magill

Buddy Powers

Mike Magill & Charlie Miller*

Bert Brooks
Lou Johnson
Bert Brooks
Bert Brooks
Bert Brooks
Lou Johnson
Hal Rettberg
Eddie Gallione

Bobby Courtwright & Earl Halaquist*

Jim Maguire
Earl Halaquist
Larry Dickson
Earl Halaquist
Earl Halaquist
Earl Halaquist
Earl Halaquist
Gino Swartout
Leroy Felty
Harry Benjamin
Leroy Felty
Harry Benjamin
Gary Gollub
Gary Gollub
Charlie Svetec
John Draucker
Paul Rochelle
Paul Rochelle
Dave Kelly
Dave Kelly
Don Kreitz Jr.
Dave Kelly
Dave Kelly
Dave Kelly
Glenn Fitzcharles
Glenn Fitzcharles

OWNER
Jules Furslew

Jules Furslew
Jules Furslew
Jules Furslew
Frank Weidner
Tony Deubel/Jim Shaw
Tony Deubel/Jim Shaw

Frank Anfuso/Sam Campbell/Joe Cassidy
Frank Anfuso/Sam Campbell/Joe Cassidy

Bert Brooks
Bert Brooks

Frank Anfuso/Sam Campbell/Joe Cassidy

Joe Fiore
Joe Fiore
Frank Anfuso/lJoe Cassidy
Venezia Brothers
George Nesler
George Nesler
George Nesler
George Nesler
George Nesler
Sab Venezia
Jim Shaw
Leroy Felty
Jim Shaw
John Wergland
Mel Buckley
Seidel Brothers
Karl Mueller
Charlie Svetec
Frank Anfuso
Pete Sacks
Bobby Albert Jr.
Pete Sacks
Earl Kelly
Don Kreitz Jr.
Earl Kelly
Earl Kelly
Earl Kelly
Don & Darlene Kerr
Don & Darlene Kerr



1989
1990

1991
1992

1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

*Co-champions - tied with the most points

Note: in several instances, most recently in 2000, the championship winning driver and championship winning

car owner were not of the same team

Glenn Fitzcharles
Glenn Fitzcharles

Kramer Williamson
Kramer Williamson
Dave McGough
Greg Coverdale
Kramer Williamson
Glenn Fitzcharles
Sean Michael
Curt Michael
Sean Michael
Brian Seidel
Mike Haggenbottom
Bill Brian Jr.
Dave Ely
Curt Michael
Curt Michael
Curt Michael
Curt Michael
Curt Michael
JJ Grasso
Curt Michael
Curt Michael
Robbie Stillwaggon
JJ Grasso
Davie Franek
Curt Michael
Dravie Franek
Curt Michael
Josh Weller
Chad Layton
Adam Carberry

Jason Shultz
Jason Shultz

Don & Darlene Kerr
Don & Darlene Kerr

Henry Fenimore
Henry Fenimore
Dave McGough
Henry Fenimore
Vince Gangemi
Henry Fenimore
Joe Harz
Mike Bostic
Kathy Palladino
Kathy Palladino
Mike Bostic
Cammy Brian
Gene Franckowiak
Frank Davis
Kathy Palladino
Kathy Palladino
Kathy Palladino
Bill Gallagher
Kathy Palladino
Bill Gallagher
Bill Gallagher
Fred Kennedy
Ken Eldreth
Dave Franek
Bill Gallagher
Dave Franek
Bill Gallagher
Josh Weller
Kirk Ritter
Adam Carberry
Kirk Ritter
Kirk Ritter

MOST DRIVER CHAMPIONSHIPS: Curt Michael (10)
MOST OWNER CHAMPIONSHIPS: Kathy Palladino (6)



MOST CONSECUTIVE DRIVER CHAMPIONSHIPS: Curt Michael (5)
MOST CONSECUTIVE OWNER CHAMPIONSHIPS: George Nessler (5)
NUMBER OF DIFFERENT DRIVER CHAMPIONS: 37
NUMBER OF DIFFERENT OWNER CHAMPIONS: 34






